

ASS (http://ipindia.nic.in/index.htm)



	Patent Search	
Invention Title	AN ARTIFICIAL INTELLIGENCE BASED SYSTEM FOR HEALTHCARE TRANSACTION VALIDATION VIA BLOCKCHAIN TECHNOLOGY AND METHEREOF	
Publication Number	52/2022	
Publication Date	30/12/2022	
Publication Type	INA	
Application Number	202231074735	
Application Filing Date	22/12/2022	
Priority Number		
Priority Country		
Priority Date		
Field Of Invention	COMPUTER SCIENCE	
Classification (IPC)	G06Q0020360000, H04L0009080000, G16H0010600000, H04L0009060000, H04L0009320000	
Inventor		
Name	Address	Country
Mr.Suraj Kumar Nayak	Director, Clavictor Academy Private Limited, Rourkela, Odisha, India. Pin Code:769008	India
Mrs Divva Mohan	Assistant Professor, Department of Computer Science and Engineering, Koneru Lakshmaiah Education Foundation, Andhra	India

Name	Address	Country
Mr.Suraj Kumar Nayak	Director, Clavictor Academy Private Limited, Rourkela, Odisha, India. Pin Code:769008	India
Mrs.Divya Mohan	Assistant Professor, Department of Computer Science and Engineering, Koneru Lakshmaiah Education Foundation, Andhra Pradesh, India	
Dr.B.Bhaskar Reddy	Professor in ECE Department, St.Peters Engineering College, Opposite Forest Academy, Dhulapally, Maisammaguda, Medchal District, Hyderabad, Telangana, India. Pin Code:500100	
Dr.Mohd Abdul Khader Khan	Professor, Head of the Department of ECE, Shadan Women's College of Engineering & Technology, Hyderabad, Telangana, India. Pin Code: 500004	India
Dr.K Abhimanyu Kumar Patro	Assistant Professor, Department of Mechatronics, Manipal Institute of Technology, Manipal Academy of Higher Education, Manipal, Karnataka, India. Pin Code:576104	
Ms.S.Jayachitra	Assistant Professor, Department of ECE, PSNA College of Engineering and Technology, Tamil Nadu, India. Pin Code:624622	India
Dr.G.B.Hima Bindu	Associate Professor, Department of CSE, The Apollo University, Chittoor, Andhra Pradesh, India. Pin Code:517001	India
Ms.Meghamala.Y	Assistant Professor, Department of Electronics and Communication Engineering, Institute of Aeronautical Engineering, Dundigal, Hyderabad, Telangana, India. Pin Code:500043	
Ms.G.Pavithra	Assistant Professor, M.Kumarasamy College of Engineering, Thalavapalayam, Karur, Tamil Nadu, India. Pin Code:639113	India
Mr.Narveer Singh	PG Student, Department of Electrical Engineering, Deen Bandhu Chhotu Ram University of Science and Technology, Murthal, Sonipat, Haryana, India. Pin Code:131001	India

Applicant

Name	Address	Country
Mr.Suraj Kumar Nayak	Director, Clavictor Academy Private Limited, Rourkela, Odisha, India. Pin Code:769008	India
Mrs.Divya Mohan	Assistant Professor, Department of Computer Science and Engineering, Koneru Lakshmaiah Education Foundation, Andhra Pradesh, India	
Dr.B.Bhaskar Reddy	Professor in ECE Department, St.Peters Engineering College, Opposite Forest Academy, Dhulapally, Maisammaguda, Medchal District, Hyderabad, Telangana, India. Pin Code:500100	
Dr.Mohd Abdul Khader Khan	Professor, Head of the Department of ECE, Shadan Women's College of Engineering & Technology, Hyderabad, Telangana, India. Pin Code: 500004	
Dr.K Abhimanyu Kumar Patro	Assistant Professor, Department of Mechatronics, Manipal Institute of Technology, Manipal Academy of Higher Education, Manipal, Karnataka, India. Pin Code:576104	
Ms.S.Jayachitra	Assistant Professor, Department of ECE, PSNA College of Engineering and Technology, Tamil Nadu, India. Pin Code:624622	
Dr.G.B.Hima Bindu	Associate Professor, Department of CSE, The Apollo University, Chittoor, Andhra Pradesh, India. Pin Code:517001	India
Ms.Meghamala.Y	Assistant Professor, Department of Electronics and Communication Engineering, Institute of Aeronautical Engineering, Dundigal, Hyderabad, Telangana, India. Pin Code:500043	
Ms.G.Pavithra	Assistant Professor, M.Kumarasamy College of Engineering, Thalavapalayam, Karur, Tamil Nadu, India. Pin Code:639113	
Mr.Narveer Singh	PG Student, Department of Electrical Engineering, Deen Bandhu Chhotu Ram University of Science and Technology, Murthal, Sonipat, Haryana, India. Pin Code:131001	India

Abstract:

The present invention discloses an Artificial Intelligence based system for healthcare transaction validation via blockchain technology and method thereof. In the pres invention, a means for creating a blockchain made up of linked healthcare data blocks with the ability to propagate one or more branching blockchains, each of which block from which it can grow in different directions to form a slidechain. Further, an Artificial Intelligence interface to maintain a number of digital wallets connected t client entities, each of which is linked to at least one private cryptographic key that corresponds to it and at least one identification that was created using the at least cryptographic key. Accompanied Drawing [FIGS. 1-2]

Complete Specification

Description:[001] The present invention relates to the field of the healthcare transaction validation via blockchain technology with novel techniques, methods and apparatus. The invention more particularly relates to an Artificial Intelligence based system for healthcare transaction validation via blockchain technology and method thereof.

BACKGROUND OF THE INVENTION

[002] The following description provides the information that may be useful in understanding the present invention. It is not an admission that any of the informatic provided herein is prior art or relevant to the presently claimed invention, or that any publication specifically or implicitly referenced is prior art.

[003] Further, the approaches described in this section are approaches that could be pursued, but not necessarily approaches that have been previously conceived pursued. Therefore, unless otherwise indicated, it should not be assumed that any of the approaches described in this section qualify as prior art merely by virtue o inclusion in this section.

[004] Blockchain technology, sometimes known as the "blockchain," is a relatively new technology that has been applied to the creation of digital currencies. Bitcoin Peer-to-Peer Electronic Cash System, written by Satoshi Nakamoto in 2008, contains a description of it; its full contents are thus included by reference. As a distribut electronic ledger that records transactions between source identifier(s) and destination identifier(s), the blockchain is a data structure that holds a list of transaction The transactions are organised into blocks, and every block in the chain—aside from the initial block—refers to or is connected to a previous block. The blockchain i maintained by computer nodes, who cryptographically verify each new block and the transactions it contains. This validation procedure, which is also known as a "p of-work" entails solving a computationally challenging but straightforward to verify issue

View Application Status



Terms & conditions (http://ipindia.gov.in/terms-conditions.htm) Privacy Policy (http://ipindia.gov.in/privacy-policy.htm)
Copyright (http://ipindia.gov.in/copyright.htm) Hyperlinking Policy (http://ipindia.gov.in/hyperlinking-policy.htm)
Accessibility (http://ipindia.gov.in/accessibility.htm) Archive (http://ipindia.gov.in/archive.htm) Contact Us (http://ipindia.gov.in/contact-us.htm)
Help (http://ipindia.gov.in/help.htm)

Content Owned, updated and maintained by Intellectual Property India, All Rights Reserved.

Page last updated on: 26/06/2019



Office of the Controller General of Patents, Designs & Trade Marks Department of Industrial Policy & Promotion, Ministry of Commerce & Industry, Government of India

(http://ipindia.nic.in/index.htm)



(http://ipindia.nic.in/index.htm)

Application Details				
APPLICATION NUMBER	202231074735			
APPLICATION TYPE	ORDINARY APPLICATION			
DATE OF FILING	22/12/2022			
APPLICANT NAME	 Mr.Suraj Kumar Nayak Mrs.Divya Mohan Dr.B.Bhaskar Reddy Dr.Mohd Abdul Khader Khan Dr.K Abhimanyu Kumar Patro Ms.S.Jayachitra Dr.G.B.Hima Bindu Ms.Meghamala.Y Ms.G.Pavithra Mr.Narveer Singh 			
TITLE OF INVENTION	AN ARTIFICIAL INTELLIGENCE BASED SYSTEM FOR HEALTHCARE TRANSACTION VALIDATION VIA BLOCKCHAIN TECHNOLOGY AND METHOD THEREOF			
FIELD OF INVENTION	COMPUTER SCIENCE			
E-MAIL (As Per Record)	tumula.githam@gmail.com			
ADDITIONAL-EMAIL (As Per Record)	tumula.githam@gmail.com			
E-MAIL (UPDATED Online)				
PRIORITY DATE				
REQUEST FOR EXAMINATION DATE				
PUBLICATION DATE (U/S 11A)	30/12/2022			

Application Status

Awaiting Request for Examination View Documents Filed Published RQ Filed Under Examination Disposed In case of any discrepancy in status, kindly contact ipo-helpdesk@nic.in